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THE FLORIDA BAR BUSINESS LAW SECTION EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 2021-2022 

 

BLS OFFICERS/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Kacy Donlon kdonlon@jclaw.com 813-291-3300 

*Chair-Elect Doug Bates dbates@clarkpartington.com 850-434-9200 x117 

*Treasurer Mark Stein mark@marksteinlaw.com 305-356-7550 

*Secretary Manny Farach mfarach@mrachek-law.com 561-655-2250 

*Immediate Past Chair Leyza Blanco lblanco@sequorlaw.com 305-372-8282 

*Chair, Long Range 

Planning 

Gregory Yadley gyadley@shumaker.com 813-227-2238 

 

SUBSTANTIVE LAW COMMITTEES 

 

BANKRUPTCY/UCC 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair James Moon jmoon@melandbudwick.com 305-375-6076 

c-305-401-5175 

*Vice Chair Marianne Doris mdorris@shukerdorris.com 407-337-2052 

Second Vice Chair Kenneth Murena kmurena@dvllp.com 305-371-3960 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Catherine McEwen cmcewen@flmb.uscourts.gov 813-301-5082 

Academic Chair Prof. Jeffrey Davis davis@law.ufl.edu 352-273-0956 

 

BUSINESS LITIGATION 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Allison Leonard aleonard@dvllp.com 305-371-3960 

*Vice Chair Paige Greenlee paige@greenleelawtampa.com 813-802-8215 

Second Vice Chair Chris DeCort cdecort@jclaw.com 813-699-4861 

c-813-679-7425 

*Judicial Chair 

(State) 

Hon. Edward LaRose larosee@flcourts.org 813-272-3430 

*Judicial Chair 

(Federal) 

Hon. Darrin Gayles Darrin_Gayles@flsd.uscourts.gov 

 

305-523-5170 

Academic Chair    

 

COMPUTER AND TECHNOLOGY LAW 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Eli Mattern eli@savvysuit.com 407-506-5941 

*Vice Chair Daniel Davis ddavis@lslawpl.com 305-999-5291 

Second Vice 

Chair 

Talia Boiangin talia@lslawpl.com 305-999-5291 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Julie Sneed chambers_flmd_sneed@flmd.uscourts.gov 813-301-5260 

Academic Chair Prof. Vincenc Feliu vfeliu@nova.edu 954-262-6210 
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CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Stephen Sandiford Stephen.sandiford@hklaw.com 305-789-7472 

*Vice Chair Michelle Suarez msuarez@floridaentrepreneurlaw.com 954-882-4119 

Second Vice Chair Toni Tsvetanova Toni.tsvetanova@gmail.com 617-866-9673 

Academic Chair Prof. Stuart Cohn cohn@law.ufl.edu (352) 378-9821 

c-(352) 328-8519 

 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Michele Moss mgmoss@johnsonmosslaw.com 407-273-7027 

C – 407-476-1971 

*Vice Chair Samuel Lewis slewis@cozen.com 305-358-5001 

Second Vice Chair Darren Spielman dspielman@conceptlaw.com 754-300-1500 

Chair of IP 

Symposium 

Meredith Mendez mmendez@malloylaw.com 305-858-8000 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Mary Scriven chambers_flmd_scriven@flmd.uscourts.gov (813) 301-5710 

Academic Chair Prof. Jake Linford jlinford@law.fsu.edu (850) 644-3449 

 

PERMANENT AND OTHER COMMITTEES 

 

BANKRUPTCY JUDICIAL LIAISON 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Jennifer Morando jennifer@morandolegal.com 407-720-6200 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Roberta 

Colton 

Roberta_colton@flmb.uscourts.gov 813-301-5118 

 

BUDGET COMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

Chair 

(Treasurer) 

Mark Stein mark@marksteinlaw.com 305-356-7550 

Immediate Past Chair Leyza Blanco lblanco@sequorlaw.com 305-372-8282 

Long Range Planning Hon. Michael 

Williamson 

mwilliamson@flmb.uscourts.gov 813-301-5520 

At-large Member 

(Retreat) 

April Stone aprilghosford@gmail.com 760-717-5184 

At-large Member 

(Sponsorship) 

Jacqui Calderin jc@agentislaw.com 305-722-2002 

 

Secretary (ex officio) Manny Farach mfarach@mrachek-law.com 561-655-2250 

 

CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION (CLE) 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Andrew Layden alayden@bakerlaw.com 407-649-4000 
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*Vice Chair Utibe I. Ikpe uikpe@melandbudwick.com 305-358-6363 

Second Vice Chair Luis Rivera Luis.rivera@gray-robinson.com 239-254-8460 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Caryl Delano cdelano@flmb.uscourts.gov 813-301-5190 

 

ELECTRONIC DISCOVERY & DIGITAL EVIDENCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Sara Paris sara.paris@thomsonreuters.com 305-606-6846 

*Vice Chair Jack Kallus jkallus@beckerlawyers.com 954-987-7550 

Second Vice Chair Avery Chapman ascsesq1@cs.com 561-753-5996 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. William Matthewman matthewman@flsd.uscourts.gov 561-803-3440 

Academic Chair Zachary Catanzaro zachary@brainstorm.law 

zcatanzaro@stu.edu 

561-247-3242 

 

INCLUSION/MENTORING/FELLOWSHIPS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Christina Taylor ctaylor@lathamluna.com 407-481-5873 

*Vice Chair Valeria Angelucci vangelucci@b2b.legal 786-372-0332 

Second Vice Chair Kelly Roberts kelly@kellyrobertslaw.com 941-402-3831 

*Judicial Chair 

(Federal) 

Hon. Lori 

Vaughan 

Lori_vaughan@flmb.uscourts.gov  407-237-8132 

*Judicial Chair 

(State) 

Hon. Virginia 

Norton 

nortonvb@coj.net 904-255-1300 

 

LABOR DAY RETREAT 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair April Stone aprilghosford@gmail.com 760-717-5184 

*Vice Chair Robert Charbonneau rpc@agentislaw.com 305-722-2002 

Second Vice Chair Jennifer Morando jennifer@morandolegal.com 407-720-6200 

Immediate Past 

Chair 

Amanda Fernandez afernandez@riveromestre.com 305-445-2500 

COMMUNICATIONS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Chris Thompson crthompson@burr.com 407-540-6652 

*Vice Chair Crystal Potts crystal@potts-legal.com 772-207-0546 

Second Vice Chair Shirley Palumbo Shirley.palumbo@gmlaw.com 954-491-1120 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Paul Hyman Paul_hyman@flsb.uscourts.gov 561-514-4125 

LEGISLATION 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Stephanie Lieb slieb@trenam.com 813-227-7469 

*First Vice Chair Peter Valori pvalori@dvllp.com 305-371-3960 

Second Vice Chair Robert Barron rbarron@bergersingerman.com 954-712-5145 

At-large 

(Bankr/UCC) 

Mariane Dorris mdorris@shukerdorris.com 407-337-2052 
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At-large  
(Business Litigation) 

Paige Greenlee paige@greenleelawtampa.com 813-802-8215 

At-large  

(Computer Law) 

Daniel Davis ddavis@lslawpl.com 

 

305-999-5291 

At-large 

(Corporations) 

Michelle Suarez msuarez@floridaentrepreneurlaw.com 954-882-4119 

At-large (I.P.) Samuel Lewis slewis@cozen.com 305-358-5001 

At-large Jodi Dubose jdubose@srbp.com 850-637-1836 

At-large Woodrow “Woody” 

Pollack 

wpollack@shutts.com 813-463-4894 

At-large Bart Valdes bvaldes@dsklawgroup.com 813-251-5825 

At-large Detra Shaw-Wilder dps@kttlaw.com 305-372-1800 

At-large Russell Landy rlandy@dvllp.com 305-371-3960 

At-large Robert Kain rkain@conceptlaw.com 751-300-1500 

Academic Chair Prof. Jeffrey Davis davis@law.ufl.edu 352-273-0956 

Academic Chair Prof. Stuart Cohn cohn@law.ufl.edu 352-273-0925 

Legislative 

Consultant 

Aimee Diaz Lyon Aimee.DiazLyon@MHDfirm.com 

 

850-251-4300 

Legislative 

Consultant 

Doug Bell Doug.Bell@MHDfirm.com 850-205-9000 

 

LONG RANGE PLANNING  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Gregory Yadley gyadley@shumaker.com 813-227-2238 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Michael Williamson mwilliamson@flmb.uscourts.gov 813-301-5520 

*Parliamentarian Philip Schwartz Philip.schwartz@akerman.com 954-468-2455 

 

MARKETING, PROMOTIONS & SPONSORSHIPS  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Jacqui Calderin jc@agentislaw.com 305-722-2002 

*Vice Chair Matt Hale mhale@srbp.com 813-229-0144 

Second Vice Chair Peter Maskow  pmaskow@mcglinchey.com 954-356-2509 

 

MEMBERSHIP  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Terry Sanks tsanks@firstiniplaw.com 407-644-8888 

*Vice Chair Dana Robbins drobbins@burr.com 813-367-5760 

Second Vice Chair Juan Mendoza jmendoza@sequorlaw.com 305-372-8582 

FIU Liaison Scott Norberg norberg@fiu.edu  305-348-8348 

FSU Liaison Dean Debra Henley dhenley@law.fsu.edu 850-644-7471 

NSU Liaison Prof. Marilyn Cane canem@nova.edu 954-336-7179 

UF Liaison Prof. Danny Sokol sokol@law.uf.edu  

UM Liaison Prof. Andrew Dawson adawson@law.miami.edu 305-284-8446 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Karen Specie Karen_specie@flnb.uscourts.gov 850-521-5030 
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OPINION STANDARDS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Robert Barron rbarron@bergersingerman.com 954-712-5145 

*Co-Chair Gary Teblum gteblum@trenam.com 813-227-7457 

 

 

PRO BONO 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Amanda Finley afinley@sequorlaw.com 305-372-8282 

*Vice Chair Kathleen McLeroy kmcleroy@carltonfields.com 813-229-4228 

Second Vice Chair Glaucia Jones glaujones@gmail.com 321-370-0314 

*Judicial Chair Judge Laurel Isicoff Laurel_m_isicoff@flsb.uscourts.gov 305-714-1750 

 

STATE & FEDERAL COURTS JUDICIAL LIAISON 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Keith Bell  kbell@clarkpartington.com  850-320-6838 

*Vice-Chair Giacomo Bossa gbossa@b2b.legal 507-242-6772 

*Judicial Chair 

(State) 

Hon. Lisa Walsh lwalsh@jud11.flcourts.org 305-349-7280 

*Judicial Chair 

(Federal) 

Hon. Wendy Berger Wendy_berger@flmd.uscourts.gov 407-835-4250 

 

TASK FORCES AND SUBCOMMITTEES 

 

 

AMICUS BRIEF GUIDELINE SUBCOMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Dineen Wasylik dineen@ip-appeals.com 813-778-5161 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Edward LaRose larosee@flcourts.org 813-272-3430 

 

ANTITRUST & TRADE REGULATION SUBCOMMITTEE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Dee Dee Fischer Deedee.fischer@akerman.com 305-982-5570 

    

*Judicial Chair Hon. Edward LaRose larosee@flcourts.org 813-272-3430 

 

BLOCKCHAIN & CRYPTOCURRENCY TASK FORCE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Woodrow “Woody” Pollack wpollack@shutts.com 813-463-4894 
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*Vice Chair Jude Cooper jcooper@beckerlawyers.com 954-985-4160 

Second Vice Chair Robert Kain rkain@conceptlaw.com 754-300-1500 

Academic Chair Zachary Catanzaro zachary@brainstorm.law 

zcatanzaro@stu.edu 

561-247-3242 

BUSINESS COURTS TASK FORCE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Hon. Gill Freeman (retired) gfreeman@jamsadr.com 305-371-5267 

*Co-Chair Jon Polenberg jpolenberg@beckerlawyers.com 954-987-7550 

 

CHAPTER 517 TASK FORCE  

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Prof. Stuart Cohn cohn@law.ufl.edu 352-273-0925 

*Vice-Chair    

    

 

CHAPTER 607 SUBCOMMITTEE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Philip Schwartz Philip.schwartz@akerman.com 954-468-2455 

*Co-Chair Gary Teblum gteblum@trenam.com 813-227-7457 

*Vice Chair Andrew Schwartz Andrew.schwartz@akerman.com 954-468-2452 

COVID-19 PANDEMIC RECOVERY TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Detra Shaw-Wilder dps@kttlaw.com 305-372-1800 

*Co-Chair Bart Valdes bvaldes@dsklawgroup.com 813-251-5825 

 

FINANCIAL LITERACY TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Carlos Sardi carlos@sardilaw.com 305-697-8690 

*Vice Chair James Murphy jbmurphyjr@gmail.com  813-416-3706 

*Judicial Chair  Hon. Laurel Isicoff Laurel__m_isicoff@flsb.uscourts.gov 305-714-1750 

 

HEALTH & WELLNESS TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Dineen Wasylik dineen@ip-appeals.com 813-778-5161 

    

*Judicial Chair Hon. Jerry A. Funk jerryala@comcast.net 904-301-6560 

IOTA TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair John Macdonald John.macdonald@akerman.com 904-798-3700 

 

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE FLA.R.CIV.P. TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Bart Valdes bvaldes@dsklawgroup.com 813-251-5825 
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*Judicial Chair Hon. Ralph Artigliere artiglierer@gmail.com 706-851-4121 

 

 

 

 

SCHOLAR & FELLOWS RETENTION TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Amir Isaiah isaiah@forthepeople.com 305-929-1920 

*Vice Chair John Dorris jdorris@shukerdorris.com 407-337-2060 

*Judicial Chair Hon. Mindy A. Mora mamora@flsb.uscourts.gov 561-514-4130 

 

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE RECEIVERSHIP ACT (UCRERA) TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Amanda Fernandez afernandez@riveromestre.com 786-746-8225 

*Vice-Chair Adina Pollan apollan@pollanlegal.com 904-475-2187 

 

CHAPTER 48 TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Co-Chair Giacomo Bossa gbossa@b2b.legal 507-242-6772 

*Co-Chair Jim Murphy jbmurphyjr@gmail.com 813-416-3706 

 

RESTRICTIVE COVENANT TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Brian Barakat barakat@b2b.legal 305-444-3114 

*Vice-Chair Zach Evangelista zachariah@ser-associates.com 305-975-9597 

 

SERIES LLC TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair Lou Conti louis.conti@hklaw.com 813-227-6343 

*Vice - Chair    

 

 

UNIFORM VOIDABLE TRANSFERS ACT (UVTA) TASK FORCE 

Position Name Email Phone 

*Chair John Hutton  huttonj@gtlaw.com 305-579-0788 

*Vice Chair David Slenn dslenn@gmail.com 813-229-7600 
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LIAISONS 

Position Name Email Phone 

*TFB BOG Jorge Luis Piedra jpiedra@kttlaw.com 305-728-2975 

TFB CLE Andrew Layden alayden@bakerlaw.com 407-649-4000 

Council of 

Sections 

Doug Bates dbates@clarkpartington.com 850-434-9200 x117 

*RPPTL Section James Marks james@marxrosenthal.com 305-577-0276 

*Out-of-State 

Division 

Lawrence Kunin lhk@mmmlaw.com 404-504-7798 

YLD Section Cherine Valbrun cvalbrun@kvllaw.com 954-527-1115 

*FICPA Donald Workman dworkman@bakerlaw.com 202-861-1602 

*TFB Diversity & 

Inclusion 

Lynn Sherman lsherman@trenam.com 727-820-3980 

Working Group on 

Legal Opinions 

Philip Schwartz Philip.schwartz@akerman.com 954-468-2455 

 

AT-LARGE MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL  

Position Name Email Phone 

*At-large Member Will Blair wblair@shumaker.com 813-227-2356 

*At-large Member Zach Hyman zach@milleniallaw.com 954-271-2719 

*At-large Member Jim Matulis Jim@MatulisLaw.com 813-451-7347 

*At-large Member Stefan Rubin srubin@shutts.com 407-835-6735 

*At-large Member Jason Burnett Jason.burnett@gray-robinson.com 904-598-9929 

 


